
 1 

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BIDYUT NIYAMAK BHAVAN, UNIT – VIII  

BHUBANESWAR – 751 012 

PBX : (0674) 2393097, 2396117 

FAX : (0674) 2395781, 2393306  

**************** 

 

No.Adm/89/(Vol.VII)/2015/1426        Date:  17.11.2015 

       

   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

 

 

 Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission (OERC) invites sealed tenders from the 

reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealers for supply of LED Lighting System at their 

newly constructed office complex at Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar. Details of the tender 

are available on OERC’s website www.orierc.org.  

 

 

          Sd/- 

         SECRETARY I/c 

 

 

http://www.orierc.org/


 2 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Secretary, Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission [OERC] invites sealed tenders 
from the reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealers for supply of LED 
Luminaries at their new Office Complex for OERC at Chandrasekharpur, 
Bhubaneswar. The products shall be of reputed national / international brands. 
Details of tenders are as under: 
 

a Name of the work  LED Lighting System for OERC office 

complex at Chandrasekharpur, 

Bhubaneswar. 

b. Time allowed for completion   15 days from the date of work order. 

c. Earnest money deposit  15,000 /-(Fifteen Thousand only)     

d. Security deposit  5% of the accepted tendered amount. 

e. Cost of  Tender document   Rs. 500.00 + applicable VAT (Rupees Five 

Hundred + applicable VAT Only) in cash/ in 

form of Demand draft from a nationalized 

bank drawn in favour of “OERC BUILDING” 

payable at Bhubaneswar as cost of tender 

document.(Non Refundable) 

f. Prebid meeting of the 

venders 

 Dt– 20/11/2015 at 15.00 Hrs. at OERC, 

Bidyut Niyamak Bhawan, UNIT VIII, 

BHUBANESWAR 

g. Last date & time of sale of 

tender paper 

 Dt–   30/11/2015 at 17.00 Hrs. 

h. Last date & time of receipt 

of tender 

 Dt –   01/12/2015 at 14.00 Hrs. 

i. Address at which the 

tenders are to be submitted: 

Secretary OERC, Bidyut Niyamak Bhawan,              

Unit-VIII, Bhubaneswar. 

j Date & time of opening 

tenders:  

Dt-    01/12/2015   at  15.30 Hrs 

k Place of opening tenders:  OERC, Bidyut Niyamak Bhawan                                  

UNIT VIII,BHUBANESWAR 

l Defect liability period.:- 12(Twelve) months from the date of 

completion. 

m Validity of offer. 2 (Two ) months  from the opening of price 

bid. 

n Liquidated Damages  

 

0.5% per week to a maximum of 5% of the 

contract value. 

 
Eligibility of the bidder :- The Vender should have supplied LED lights one job 
value worth of  at least one of Rs. 15 Lakh or Two works of Rs.8 Lakh each or Three 
works of Rs. 5 Lakh each of similar nature in last 3 financial  years 
 



 3 

The Vender should have average turnover Rs.15 lakh in last 3 years and the income 
tax clearances and TIN no.  
 
Tender forms shall be issued up to 5.00 PM of Date  30/11/2015. Bid documents 
consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of the various classes 
of work to be done and the set of terms & conditions of contract to be complied with 
by the Vender whose tender may be accepted and other necessary documents can 
be seen in the office of M/S Space arch, 205, Jaydev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 
between 11.00 A.M. to 05.00 P.M. up to  30/11/2015   every day except on Sundays 
and Public Holidays. Tender documents, will be issued from OERC office at Unit-VIII, 
Bhubaneswar- 751012 during the hours specified above, on payment of cost of 
Tender document + VAT. 
 
Any technical clarification regarding the tender paper may be clarified from OERC/ 
M/s Space arch,  205, Jaydev Vihar, Bhubaneswar.  
 
In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as a holiday , the tenders will be 
opened on the next working day at the same time. 
 
Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission has the right to accept/ reject any / all 
tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
 
 
 
      Sd/- 
SECRETARY 
OERC, 
Bhubaneswar 
  

 


